

Ref. No.	PL/NO/1
Category	
People	
Place	Yes
Corporate	
In	
Constitution	

## **Dorset Highways Maintenance Plan**

## **Policy Details**

. Oney Dolane			
What is this policy for?	The purpose of this Highway Maintenance Plan is to define Dorset Council's policies and approach to maintenance of its highway assets and define service levels for activities across the Service.		
Who does this policy affect?	The policy affects all highway users and anyone reliant on the highway for their activities.		
Keywords	Maintenance plan, Asset management, Highways, keep Dorset moving		
Author	Michael Hansford, Asset & Performance Team Leader		
Dorset Council policy adopted from	Dorset County Council. This policy applies across the Dorset Council area.		
Does this policy relate to any laws?	The Highways Act 1980 (Section 41), The Traffic Management Act 2004 (Section 16(1)), The Road Traffic Act 1988 (Section 39)		
Is this policy linked to any other Dorset Council policies?	Wider strategic aims in the HAMP (Highways Asset Management Plan), the Highways Maintenance Plan supports this document and sets out specific delivery plans of maintenance across the asset groups and also provides links to relevant maintenance policies.		
Equality Impact Assessment (EqIA)	An EQIA will be completed when the policy is reviewed/harmonised for Dorset Council.		
Other Impact Assessments	None		

You can view the on our website: <a href="https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk/roads-highways-maintenance-plan-mar-16-revised.pdf">https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk/roads-highways-maintenance-plan-mar-16-revised.pdf</a>

## **Status and Approvals**

Status	Live	Version	
Last review date	Oct 2018	Next review date	Nov 2019
Approved by (Director)	Dorset County Council Service Director Enviro,Infra,Econ and Chief Executive	Date approved	Nov 2018
Member/ Partnership Board Approval	Dorset County Council Cabinet and Shadow Exec	Date approved	Dec 2018